HC-107F-500
Features:                                                                Technical Parameters:
The wireless outdoor siren is a cost-
effective outdoor sounder, featuring a
slim design, waterproof, UV-resistant,
anti-corrosive, and low battery
consumption.
• Attractive slim shape
• Twin piezo working
• Built-in power LED
warning lamp
• Low current consumption
• Cover and wall tamper
• IP54 rated electronics
• User friendly installation
• Register by fixed code
input
• Up to 3 year Battery
lifetime
• Available with by fixed
million encoding working
with panel
• Case: ABS, UV-resistant
• Color optional (for led flash): Red,
Orange, or Blue optional
• Dimension: 310L * 220W * 65Hmm
• Rated voltage: 12V DC
• Backup Battery: 7.2V 500mA
rechargeable
• Sounding current: 200 mA AT 12V DC
• Flashing current: 200 mA AT 12V DC
• Sound level: 105+/-3 dB at 1 m
• Flash: 60 times / MIN
• Working temperature: -20℃~+60℃
• Wireless frequency: 433MHz/ 868MHz
• Voltage range: 9V~15V DC
• Standby current: <30 mA
• Sounding duration life: 8 hours
• Flashing duration life: 24 hours
• Working humidity: <95%